

Lattice and AMI Expand Partnership to Secure Next-Gen Server and Datacenter Platforms

June 6, 2022

Enhanced Collaboration to Focus on Delivering Flexible, Scalable, and Easy-to-Implement Platform Firmware Resilience (PFR) Solutions

HILLSBORO, Ore.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 6, 2022-- Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC), the low power programmable leader, today announced it has expanded its long-running partnership with AMI[®]. Through this enhanced partnership the companies will explore more ways to optimize their technologies to complement one another, with a specific focus on helping server manufacturers and cloud service providers achieve comprehensive platform security that is flexible, scalable, and easy to implement. To further facilitate this collaboration, Lattice officially welcomed AMI as the latest addition to the Lattice Partner Network.

This partnership will build on the companies' previous collaboration that combined AMI's firmware expertise with Lattice FPGA and Lattice Sentry[™] technology to create AMI's <u>Tektagon™ XFR</u>Platform Root of Trust (PRoT) solution. This jointly developed, host-silicon vendor agnostic solution enables advanced platform firmware resiliency (PFR) and more flexibility for current and next-generation server platforms.

"Lattice is leading the FPGA industry with our low power FPGAs, solution stacks, and software tools that help our customers get their innovations to market quickly," said Esam Elashmawi, Chief Strategy and Marketing Officer, Lattice Semiconductor. "We're excited to deepen our relationship with AMI and leverage our collective expertise to provide innovative and comprehensive security solutions for our server and datacenter customers."

"Lattice has long been one of our key partners and we are thrilled to officially join the Lattice Partner Network," said Kelly Bryant, Chief Product Officer at AMI. "This enhanced partnership will further strengthen our ability to develop collaborative solutions with leading FPGA design providers to meet the ever-evolving security needs of our customers."

The Lattice Partner Network is a growing group of trusted technology partners who offer products and services designed to help Lattice customers get the most out of their Lattice-based designs, including IP cores, design services, development and demo boards, and training for Lattice products and solutions. Membership benefits include priority access to silicon and solutions, special tools and training opportunities, elevated levels of technical support, access to exclusive content and promotions, and more. For more information, please visit <u>Lattice Partner Network</u>.

Lattice is hosting its quarterly security seminar on the importance of PFR in servers on June 6, 2022 at 4 p.m. PDT, with AMI as a featured guest. Advance registration is required. Archived versions of previous Lattice security seminars can be accessed here.

About AMI

AMI is Firmware Reimagined for modern computing. As a global leader in Dynamic Firmware for security, orchestration and manageability solutions, AMI enables the world's compute platforms from on-premises to the cloud to the edge. AMI's industry-leading foundational technology and unwavering customer support have generated lasting partnerships and spurred innovation for some of the most prominent brands in the high-tech industry. AMI is also a critical provider to the Open Compute ecosystem and is a member of numerous industry associations and standards groups, such as the Unified EFI Forum (UEFI), PICMG, National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST), National Cybersecurity Excellence Partnership (NCEP), and the Trusted Computing Group (TCG).

About Lattice Semiconductor

Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC) is the low power programmable leader. We solve customer problems across the network, from the Edge to the Cloud, in the growing Communications, Computing, Industrial, Automotive, and Consumer markets. Our technology, long-standing relationships, and commitment to world-class support let our customers quickly and easily unleash their innovation to create a smart, secure, and connected world.

For more information about Lattice, please visit <u>www.latticesemi.com</u>. You can also follow us via <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>WeChat</u>, <u>Weibo</u>, or <u>Youku</u>.

Lattice Semiconductor Corporation, Lattice Semiconductor (& design), and specific product designations are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Lattice Semiconductor Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. The use of the word "partner" does not imply a legal partnership between Lattice and any other entity.

GENERAL NOTICE: Other product names used in this publication are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holders.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220606005830/en/

Lattice Semiconductor 503-268-8786 Sophia.Hong@latticesemi.com

INVESTOR CONTACT:

Rick Muscha Lattice Semiconductor 408-826-6000 Rick.Muscha@latticesemi.com

Source: Lattice Semiconductor